
Metro Trap A 2020 Weekly Report for Week 3 
June 7th, 2020 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  9 vs 8  10 vs 1  3 vs 2  6 vs 7 
 

Team 1: Fred's Shoe Repair 
 

Score: 115.7 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Terry B  23 21.50 1.1 23.0 22.00 0.7 3 0  66 
  Gary Dass  24 22.00 0.7 24.0 22.67 0.2 3 0  68 
  Fred Dorothy  17 17.50 3.9 20.9 17.33 4.0 3 0  52 
  Dave F  22 20.00 2.1 23.0 20.67 1.6 3 0  62 
  Jeremy Friese  22 21.50 1.1 23.0 21.67 0.9 3 0  65 
*Jerry Friese  21 22.50 0.4 21.4 22.00 0.7 3 1  66 
  Nick S  16 13.50 6.7 22.7 14.33 6.1 3 0  43 
 
 

Team 2: Dunham 
 

Score: 117.4 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Mark Azure  16 16.00 4.9 20.9 16.00 4.9 3 0  48 
  Dave Brady  21 21.50 1.1 22.1 21.33 1.2 3 0  64 
  Brian Burke  16 18.50 3.2 19.2 17.67 3.7 3 0  53 
  Alyse Finley  10 14.50 6.0 16.0 13.00 7.0 3 0  39 
  Jason Kong  25 22.00 0.7 25.0 23.00 0.0 3 1 25 69 
  Derick Podratz  13 19.50 2.5 15.5 17.33 4.0 3 0  52 
  Wes Schlichting  22 21.00 1.4 23.0 21.33 1.2 3 0  64 
  Lucas Sook  25 19.00 2.8 25.0 21.00 1.4 3 1 25 63 
*Wade Williams  22 22.50 0.4 22.4 22.33 0.5 3 0  67 
 



Metro Trap A 2020 Weekly Report for Week 3 
June 7th, 2020 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  9 vs 8  10 vs 1  3 vs 2  6 vs 7 
 

Team 3: MC Metalfab 
 

Score: 114.4 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Leo Brand  23 20.50 1.8 23.0 21.33 1.2 3 0  64 
  Tony Brand  23 21.00 1.4 23.0 21.67 0.9 3 0  65 
  Mark Ellers  21 21.50 1.1 22.1 21.33 1.2 3 0  64 
  Mike Flagle        0 0  0 
*Cory Greene  23 22.00 0.7 23.0 22.33 0.5 3 0  67 
  Jake Greene  17 18.00 3.5 20.5 17.67 3.7 3 0  53 
  Jerry Mertes  21 21.00 1.4 22.4 21.00 1.4 3 0  63 
  Mark Smith  17 19.50 2.5 19.5 18.67 3.0 3 0  56 
  Dave West  23 20.50 1.8 23.0 21.33 1.2 3 0  64 
 
 

Team 4: PVA 
 

Score: 115.0 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Al Champagne III  23 22.00 0.7 23.0 22.33 0.5 3 0  67 
  Al Champagne Jr  22 20.50 1.8 23.0 21.00 1.4 3 0  63 
  John Christensen  22 21.00 1.4 23.0 21.33 1.2 3 0  64 
  Doug Eckhoff  22 20.50 1.8 23.0 21.00 1.4 3 0  63 
*Ken Klein  22 18.50 3.2 23.0 19.67 2.3 3 0  59 
  Steve Meyer  22 19.00 2.8 23.0 20.00 2.1 3 0  60 
  Karl Olson  18 18.00 3.5 21.5 18.00 3.5 3 0  54 
  Scott Poehler  21 21.50 1.1 22.1 21.33 1.2 3 0  64 
  Dave Ryan  22 19.50 2.5 23.0 20.33 1.9 3 0  61 
 



Metro Trap A 2020 Weekly Report for Week 3 
June 7th, 2020 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  9 vs 8  10 vs 1  3 vs 2  6 vs 7 
 

Team 5: Lead Dispensers 
 

Score: 116.0 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Scott Haas  18 19.00 2.8 20.8 18.67 3.0 3 0  56 
  Terry Healy  20 17.00 4.2 23.0 18.00 3.5 3 0  54 
  Alex Naasz  18 18.50 3.2 21.2 18.33 3.3 3 0  55 
  Connor Perdew  17 20.00 2.1 19.1 19.00 2.8 3 0  57 
  Grant Perdew  24 18.00 3.5 24.0 20.00 2.1 3 0  60 
*Joe Perdew  20 23.00 0.0 20.0 22.00 0.7 3 0  66 
  Taylor Perdew  22 20.00 2.1 23.0 20.67 1.6 3 0  62 
  Bob Pomerleau  20 17.00 4.2 23.0 18.00 3.5 3 0  54 
  Gary Pomerleau  23 22.50 0.4 23.0 22.67 0.2 3 0  68 
  Brad Pomerleu  22 20.50 1.8 23.0 21.00 1.4 3 0  63 
 
 

Team 6: Smokin Guns 
 

Score: 116.4 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Ben Handl  18 21.00 1.4 19.4 20.00 2.1 3 0  60 
  Derek Lodermeier  22 22.50 0.4 22.4 22.33 0.5 3 0  67 
  Doug Lodermeier Jr  13 21.00 1.4 14.4 18.33 3.3 3 0  55 
  Doug Lodermeier Sr  20 17.00 4.2 23.0 18.00 3.5 3 0  54 
  Joe Montei  21 22.50 0.4 21.4 22.00 0.7 3 0  66 
  Paul Montei  18 19.50 2.5 20.5 19.00 2.8 3 0  57 
  Howard Pfalzgraff  10 14.00 6.3 16.3 12.67 7.2 3 0  38 
  Patrick Seiple  21 18.00 3.5 23.0 19.00 2.8 3 0  57 
*Carl Swansen  20 18.50 3.2 23.0 19.00 2.8 3 0  57 
  Dan Wetterlund  25 21.50 1.1 25.0 22.67 0.2 3 1 25 68 
 



Metro Trap A 2020 Weekly Report for Week 3 
June 7th, 2020 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  9 vs 8  10 vs 1  3 vs 2  6 vs 7 
 

Team 7: Northland Cabinents 
 

Score: 108.4 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Steve Cundiff  16 16.50 4.6 20.6 16.33 4.7 3 0  49 
*Jeff Johnston  19 19.00 2.8 21.8 19.00 2.8 3 0  57 
  Rob Kelly   21.00 1.4  21.00 1.4 2 0  42 
  Ryan Lake        0 0  0 
  Todd M   17.00 4.2  17.00 4.2 2 0  34 
  Keith Matzke  22 24.00 0.0 22.0 23.33 0.0 3 0  70 
  Mark Obrien  18 20.00 2.1 20.1 19.33 2.6 3 0  58 
  Mike Pepek  20 21.50 1.1 21.1 21.00 1.4 3 0  63 
  Denis Wesenberg  23 19.50 2.5 23.0 20.67 1.6 3 0  62 
 
 

Team 8: Palmer Stained Glass 
 

Score: 115.4 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jake Buhman  19 18.00 3.5 22.5 18.33 3.3 3 0  55 
  Eddie Engesether  21 19.50 2.5 23.0 20.00 2.1 3 0  60 
  Mike Grant  16 17.00 4.2 20.2 16.67 4.4 3 0  50 
  Aaron Heiner  19 17.50 3.9 22.9 18.00 3.5 3 0  54 
  Paul Kryska  19 20.00 2.1 21.1 19.67 2.3 3 0  59 
  Andrew Moen  24 23.50 0.0 24.0 23.67 0.0 3 0  71 
  Dick Moen  18 20.50 1.8 19.8 19.67 2.3 3 0  59 
  Rick Moen  20 19.50 2.5 22.5 19.67 2.3 3 0  59 
  Al Palmer  16 14.00 6.3 22.3 14.67 5.8 3 0  44 
*Shawn Palmer  22 21.50 1.1 23.0 21.67 0.9 3 0  65 
 



Metro Trap A 2020 Weekly Report for Week 3 
June 7th, 2020 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  9 vs 8  10 vs 1  3 vs 2  6 vs 7 
 

Team 9: Chisago Chippers 
 

Score: 110.6 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  John Brooks  13 15.00 5.6 18.6 14.33 6.1 3 0  43 
*Scott Buck  20 21.00 1.4 21.4 20.67 1.6 3 0  62 
  Steve Buck  20 23.50 0.0 20.0 22.33 0.5 3 1  67 
  Jeremiah Johnson  12 21.00 1.4 13.4 18.00 3.5 3 0  54 
  Matt Johnson  24 20.50 1.8 24.0 21.67 0.9 3 0  65 
  Sam Johnson  18 17.00 4.2 22.2 17.33 4.0 3 0  52 
  Ryan Kiernan   14.50 6.0  14.50 6.0 2 0  29 
  Charles Koutek  6 16.50 4.6 10.6 13.00 7.0 3 0  39 
  Jason Moe  23 20.50 1.8 23.0 21.33 1.2 3 0  64 
 
 

Team 10: Orange Crush 
 

Score: 110.7 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Laurie Aswegan  21 21.50 1.1 22.1 21.33 1.2 3 0  64 
*Randy Aswegan  19 18.00 3.5 22.5 18.33 3.3 3 0  55 
  Jesse B  20 18.50 3.2 23.0 19.00 2.8 3 0  57 
  Phillip B  21 22.00 0.7 21.7 21.67 0.9 3 0  65 
  Kevin Kostman  19 21.50 1.1 20.1 20.67 1.6 3 0  62 
  Brian Kunkel  13 16.00 4.9 17.9 15.00 5.6 3 0  45 
  Dave L  20 21.00 1.4 21.4 20.67 1.6 3 0  62 
  Jay Zonne  17 19.00 2.8 19.8 18.33 3.3 3 0  55 
 
 
Super Shooters: Jason Kong 25 
 Lucas Sook 25 
 Dan Wetterlund 25 
  
  



Metro Trap A 2020 Weekly Report for Week 3 
June 7th, 2020 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  9 vs 8  10 vs 1  3 vs 2  6 vs 7 
 
Metro Trap A 2020 Team Standings through week 3 
 
Team 5 Lead Dispensers 6.0 
Team 2 Dunham 6.0 
Team 6 Smokin Guns 4.0 
Team 3 MC Metalfab 4.0 
Team 9 Chisago Chippers 2.0 
Team 8 Palmer Stained Glass 2.0 
Team 7 Northland Cabinents 2.0 
Team 4 PVA 2.0 
Team 1 Fred's Shoe Repair 2.0 
Team 10 Orange Crush 0.0 
 



Metro Trap A 2020 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 3 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Andrew Moen 71 23.67 3 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Keith Matzke 70 23.33 3 0 Northland Cabinents 
Jason Kong 69 23.00 3 1 Dunham 
Dan Wetterlund 68 22.67 3 1 Smokin Guns 
Gary Dass 68 22.67 3 0 Fred's Shoe Repair 
Gary Pomerleau 68 22.67 3 0 Lead Dispensers 
Wade Williams 67 22.33 3 0 Dunham 
Cory Greene 67 22.33 3 0 MC Metalfab 
Al Champagne III 67 22.33 3 0 PVA 
Derek Lodermeier 67 22.33 3 0 Smokin Guns 
Steve Buck 67 22.33 3 1 Chisago Chippers 
Joe Montei 66 22.00 3 0 Smokin Guns 
Terry B 66 22.00 3 0 Fred's Shoe Repair 
Joe Perdew 66 22.00 3 0 Lead Dispensers 
Jerry Friese 66 22.00 3 1 Fred's Shoe Repair 
Tony Brand 65 21.67 3 0 MC Metalfab 
Shawn Palmer 65 21.67 3 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Phillip B 65 21.67 3 0 Orange Crush 
Jeremy Friese 65 21.67 3 0 Fred's Shoe Repair 
Matt Johnson 65 21.67 3 0 Chisago Chippers 
Wes Schlichting 64 21.33 3 0 Dunham 
Dave Brady 64 21.33 3 0 Dunham 
Jason Moe 64 21.33 3 0 Chisago Chippers 
Dave West 64 21.33 3 0 MC Metalfab 
Leo Brand 64 21.33 3 0 MC Metalfab 
Laurie Aswegan 64 21.33 3 0 Orange Crush 
Scott Poehler 64 21.33 3 0 PVA 
Mark Ellers 64 21.33 3 0 MC Metalfab 
John Christensen 64 21.33 3 0 PVA 
Mike Pepek 63 21.00 3 0 Northland Cabinents 
Jerry Mertes 63 21.00 3 0 MC Metalfab 
Doug Eckhoff 63 21.00 3 0 PVA 
Lucas Sook 63 21.00 3 1 Dunham 
Brad Pomerleu 63 21.00 3 0 Lead Dispensers 
Al Champagne Jr 63 21.00 3 0 PVA 
Dave L 62 20.67 3 0 Orange Crush 
Denis Wesenberg 62 20.67 3 0 Northland Cabinents 
Kevin Kostman 62 20.67 3 0 Orange Crush 



Taylor Perdew 62 20.67 3 0 Lead Dispensers 
Scott Buck 62 20.67 3 0 Chisago Chippers 
Dave F 62 20.67 3 0 Fred's Shoe Repair 
Dave Ryan 61 20.33 3 0 PVA 
Steve Meyer 60 20.00 3 0 PVA 
Grant Perdew 60 20.00 3 0 Lead Dispensers 
Eddie Engesether 60 20.00 3 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Ben Handl 60 20.00 3 0 Smokin Guns 
Ken Klein 59 19.67 3 0 PVA 
Rick Moen 59 19.67 3 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Paul Kryska 59 19.67 3 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Dick Moen 59 19.67 3 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Mark Obrien 58 19.33 3 0 Northland Cabinents 
Jesse B 57 19.00 3 0 Orange Crush 
Jeff Johnston 57 19.00 3 0 Northland Cabinents 
Connor Perdew 57 19.00 3 0 Lead Dispensers 
Carl Swansen 57 19.00 3 0 Smokin Guns 
Paul Montei 57 19.00 3 0 Smokin Guns 
Patrick Seiple 57 19.00 3 0 Smokin Guns 
Scott Haas 56 18.67 3 0 Lead Dispensers 
Mark Smith 56 18.67 3 0 MC Metalfab 
Randy Aswegan 55 18.33 3 0 Orange Crush 
Alex Naasz 55 18.33 3 0 Lead Dispensers 
Jake Buhman 55 18.33 3 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Jay Zonne 55 18.33 3 0 Orange Crush 
Doug Lodermeier Jr 55 18.33 3 0 Smokin Guns 
Aaron Heiner 54 18.00 3 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Jeremiah Johnson 54 18.00 3 0 Chisago Chippers 
Terry Healy 54 18.00 3 0 Lead Dispensers 
Doug Lodermeier Sr 54 18.00 3 0 Smokin Guns 
Karl Olson 54 18.00 3 0 PVA 
Bob Pomerleau 54 18.00 3 0 Lead Dispensers 
Jake Greene 53 17.67 3 0 MC Metalfab 
Brian Burke 53 17.67 3 0 Dunham 
Derick Podratz 52 17.33 3 0 Dunham 
Sam Johnson 52 17.33 3 0 Chisago Chippers 
Fred Dorothy 52 17.33 3 0 Fred's Shoe Repair 
Mike Grant 50 16.67 3 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Steve Cundiff 49 16.33 3 0 Northland Cabinents 
Mark Azure 48 16.00 3 0 Dunham 
Brian Kunkel 45 15.00 3 0 Orange Crush 
Al Palmer 44 14.67 3 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
John Brooks 43 14.33 3 0 Chisago Chippers 



Nick S 43 14.33 3 0 Fred's Shoe Repair 
Rob Kelly 42 21.00 2 0 Northland Cabinents 
Charles Koutek 39 13.00 3 0 Chisago Chippers 
Alyse Finley 39 13.00 3 0 Dunham 
Howard Pfalzgraff 38 12.67 3 0 Smokin Guns 
Todd M 34 17.00 2 0 Northland Cabinents 
Ryan Kiernan 29 14.50 2 0 Chisago Chippers 
Ryan Lake 0 0.00 0 0 Northland Cabinents 
Mike Flagle 0 0.00 0 0 MC Metalfab 
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